

Environmental Policy

Founded in 2007 by Owner and CEO Jay Penske, PENSKE AUTOSPORT is an American racing team. The team participated 7 years in Indycar and decided from its inception to embrace the shift to electric mobility as one of the founding teams of the FIA Formula E World Championship.

PENSKE AUTOSPORT entered a 4-year strategic partnership with winning manufacturer, the French automotive brand DS Automobiles, in Season 9. The name DS PENSKE reflects this collaboration.

DS PENSKE races the third generation of Formula E racing Car, the DS-PENSKE FE 23, which combines high performance, efficiency and sustainability. Commitment to Formula E is further consolidated by its compliance with the FiA's environmental accreditation.

DS PENSKE continues with its Environmental Management System to drive efficient environmental management and increased environmental performance, translated into the following objectives:

- Implementation and certification of the **environmental management system**, according to FiA accreditation requirements
- Raising awareness on exemplary environmental management to key stakeholders
- Improvement of **waste** management
- Measurement and reduction of travel and freight related carbon emissions
- Integration of environmental criteria into the procurement process

Continual Improvement drives the ambition of DS PENSKE not only on the circuit, but across all activity. This is also reflected in the Environmental Management System which exhibits a strong and steady journey towards improved environmental performance, with the respect of applicable legal and other requirements.

This policy is communicated within our organisation and is available to all internal and external interested parties. The policy is reviewed on an annual basis to ensure that it remains compatible with current laws and regulations as well as the organisation's environmental culture and context.

Signed,

Phil Charles Team President